



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2167 of 1989

Kishore
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	W.H.Khyan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

List has been revised.

No one appears for the appellant.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda.

SP/SSP of the concerned area shall ensure the execution of NBW issued by concerned CJM and report to this Court.

List this case on 10.3.2026.

January 22, 2026
Dhirendra/

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)