



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2167 of 1989

Kishore
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	W.H.Khyan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

List again on **23rd March, 2026** immediately after fresh cases.

March 16, 2026
Satyam
(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)